Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout

Non-Partisan Registration & Turnout
Democratic Registration & Turnout
Republican Registration & Turnout

American Independent Registration & Turnout
Green Registration & Turnout

Libertarian Registration & Turnout

Peace and Freedom Registration & Turnout
Democratic DTS Registration & Turnout
American Independent DTS Registration & Turnout
Libertarian DTS Registration & Turnout

Contests

DEM - Presidential Preference

Under Votes: 2,456
Over Votes: 272
KEITH JUDD

MICHAEL STEINBERG
BERNIE SANDERS
WILLIE WILSON
ROQUE DE LA FUENTE
HILLARY CLINTON
HENRY HEWES
Write-In

Presidential Primary Election
June 7, 2016
Summary Report
Alameda County
Certified Final Results

Registration
833,803
217,998
480,475
106,675

15,842
6,438
3,931
2,444

Turnout
411,347
26,698
283,941
50,165
4,472
2,463
1,375
559
40,427
895

352

1118 of 1118 precincts counted

Total

DEM - County Central Committee, 15th Assembly District 201 of 201 precincts counted

(Vote For 9)
Under Votes: 441,049
Over Votes: 1,926
SHARON A. BALL
BRETT BADELLE
MICHAEL BARNETT
JAMILA A. ENGLISH
ELIZABETH ECHOLS
KATHY NEAL
DAVID SHIVER
KAREN WEINSTEIN
BONNIE WHEATLEY
VINCENT CASALAINA

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM

211

333
153,955
462

249
164,889
322
1,219
321,640

22,728

9,306
18,600
17,086
24,571
20,020
11,712
17,452
19,513
10,224

Data Refreshed: 6/22/2016 3:49 PM

49.33%
12.25%
59.10%
47.03%
28.23%
38.26%
34.98%
22.87%

100.00%

0.07%
0.10%
47.87%
0.14%
0.08%
51.27%
0.10%
0.38%

100.00%

8.31%
3.40%
6.80%
6.25%
8.98%
7.32%
4.28%
6.38%
7.13%
3.74%
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Alameda County

Summary Report

Presidential Primary Election June 7, 2016
ANDY KELLEY 16,637 6.08%
FLOYD HUEN 12,488 4.56%
KATE HARRISON 15,462 5.65%
DIANNE MARTINEZ 18,694 6.83%
BEVERLY GREENE 15,982 5.84%
CECILIA "CES" ROSALES 14,588 5.33%
LEN RAPHAEL 7,848 2.87%
Write-In 649 0.24%

Total 273,560
DEM - County Central Committee, 18th Assembly District 315 of 315 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 10)
Under Votes: 588,208
Over Votes: 2,580
CORINA N. LOPEZ 30,015 8.01%
MARGARITA LACABE 25,695 6.86%
GUILLERMO D. ELENES 24,835 6.63%
HOWARD EGERMAN 19,666 5.25%
MARIO JUAREZ 23,532 6.28%
JIM ODDIE 20,247 5.40%
ROBIN TORELLO 22,551 6.02%
PAMELA A DRAKE 29,505 7.87%
MALCOLM AMADO UNO 26,145 6.98%
MIKE KATZ-LACABE 13,922 3.71%
RANDY REYNALDO MENJIVAR 12,493 3.33%
PEGGY MOORE 18,455 4.92%
MARLON L. MCWILSON 19,725 5.26%
LINDA PERRY 26,895 7.18%
DIANA PROLA 23,659 6.31%
PAMELA PRICE 36,032 9.61%
Write-In 1,380 0.37%
Total 374,752
DEM - County Central Committee, 20th Assembly District 365 of 365 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 7)
Under Votes: 247,288
Over Votes: 2,044
VINNIE BACON 27,077 14.33%
DENEEN OGBEIDE 23,032 12.19%
RYAN "ROCKY" FERNANDEZ 29,334 15.52%
RICK TRULLINGER 21,487 11.37%
JOHN R. SMITH 22,910 12.12%
SYBIL SMITH 24,201 12.81%
GINNY DEMARTINI 25,190 13.33%
MADINA ARSALAI 14,600 7.73%
Write-In 1,149 0.61%
Total 188,980
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Alameda County

Summary Report

Presidential Primary Election June 7, 2016
DEM - County Central Committee, 25th Assembly District 79 of 79 precincts counted 100.00%
( Vote For 3)
Under Votes: 25,103
Over Votes: 30
MIKE BUCCI 5,211 19.53%
NANCY THOMAS 7,057 26.44%
PAUL SETHY 3,598 13.48%
RAJ SALWAN 4,092 15.33%
PATRICIA 'PAT' DANIELSON 6,607 24.76%
Write-In 121 0.45%
Total 26,686
REP - Presidential Preference 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 3,819
Over Votes: 43
DONALD TRUMP 29,097 62.84%
BEN CARSON 1,973 4.26%
TED CRUZ 4,807 10.38%
JOHN R. KASICH 7,614 16.44%
JIM GILMORE 556 1.20%
Write-In 2,256 4.87%
Total 46,303
REP - County Central Committee, 15th Assembly District 201 of 201 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 6)
Under Votes: 14,287
Over Votes: 54
JOHN BASSETTI 1,302 10.49%
ANNE WOODELL 1,847 14.89%
DAVID DURHAM 1,351 10.89%
CLAIRE CHIARA 1,335 10.76%
CECILIA "CECE" MEHLHOFF 1,662 13.40%
CHRISTINE ANDERSON 1,685 13.58%
GREGORY W. GOVAN 1,263 10.18%
DAVID ROSENTHAL 1,855 14.95%
Write-In 107 0.86%
Total 12,407
REP - County Central Committee, 16th Assembly District 158 of 158 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 6)
Under Votes: 49,086
Over Votes: 162
HUGH BUSSELL 6,633 11.80%
JENNIFER BUCK 6,406 11.40%
JAN BATCHELLER 6,918 12.31%
JIM BAILEY 7,099 12.63%
FREDERICK VOLKING 2,674 4.76%
SARA VOLKING 2,591 4.61%
JAN LESLIE JONES 1,821 3.24%
SUZANNE TRINGALI 1,700 3.03%
DEBRA DEL CONTE 6,071 10.80%
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KARAN J. HEALY 2,864 5.10%
MICHAELA M. HERTLE 5,484 9.76%
LINDA HARMESON 2,898 5.16%
SUSAN Q MUELLER 2,893 5.15%
Write-In 138 0.25%

Total 56,190
REP - County Central Committee, 18th Assembly District 315 of 315 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 6)
Under Votes: 25,935
Over Votes: 156
SHANNON PATRICK EARL 2,576 10.57%
DAVE ERLICH 3,054 12.53%
ROSEANN SLONSKY-BREAULT 3,551 14.56%
PAUL D. CUMMINGS, JR 3,505 14.38%
FRANKLIN CHERRY 3,379 13.86%
SUE CARO 3,884 15.93%
KRISTIN HUETER 4,263 17.48%
Write-In 169 0.69%
Total 24,381
REP - County Central Committee, 20th Assembly District 365 of 365 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 6)
Under Votes: 45,730
Over Votes: 144
LAWRENCE R. BLAIR 4,671 10.63%
JULIE A. ECKROAT 4,528 10.31%
JEFF WANG 6,155 14.01%
PHYLLIS M. COUPER 3,199 7.28%
STEVE CHO 6,623 15.08%
PENELOPE KOUTOULAS 4,427 10.08%
ALISON A. HAYDEN 4,829 10.99%
SANTIAGO A. GONZALEZ 4,416 10.05%
JAIME PATINO 4,790 10.90%
Write-In 290 0.66%
Total 43,928
Al - Presidential Preference 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 2,228
Over Votes: 10
ROBERT ORNELAS 217 6.94%
ALAN SPEARS 336 10.74%
WILEY DRAKE 174 5.56%
JAMES HEDGES 176 5.62%
THOMAS HOEFLING 143 4.57%
ARTHUR HARRIS 275 8.79%
J.R. MYERS 170 5.43%
Write-In 1,638 52.35%
Total 3,129
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Alameda County Summary Report
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GRN - Presidential Preference 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 663
Over Votes: 2
JILL STEIN 1,186 65.96%
DARRYL CHERNEY 129 7.17%
WILLIAM KREML 42 2.34%
KENT MESPLAY 38 2.11%
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFSA-CURRY 92 5.12%
Write-In 311 17.30%
Total 1,798
GRN - Members, County Council, At Large 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 11)
Under Votes: 18,426
Over Votes: 110
WILLIAM BALDERSTON 892 10.42%
DALE BAUM 656 7.67%
GREG JAN 706 8.25%
JOHN TOROK 642 7.50%
PHOEBE ANNE SORGEN 780 9.12%
PAMELA R. SPEVACK 757 8.85%
LAURA WELLS 773 9.03%
BRIAN DONAHUE 562 6.57%
MAXINE DANIEL 748 8.74%
TINA KIMMEL 753 8.80%
LYNETTE "SAMSARAH" MORGAN-BECKNELL 632 7.39%
MICHAEL RUBIN 622 7.27%
Write-In 34 0.40%
Total 8,557
LIB - Presidential Preference 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 327
Over Votes: 2
GARY JOHNSON 758 54.22%
MARC FELDMAN 26 1.86%
RHETT WHITE FEATHER SMITH 69 4.94%
JOY WAYMIRE 29 2.07%
STEVE KERBEL 11 0.79%
JOHN HALE 41 2.93%
JOHN MCAFEE 129 9.23%
CECIL INCE 27 1.93%
AUSTIN PETERSEN 44 3.15%
DARRYL W. PERRY 17 1.22%
DERRICK M. REID 17 1.22%
JACK ROBINSON, JR. 30 2.15%
Write-In 200 14.31%
Total 1,398

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM Data Refreshed: 6/22/2016 3:49 PM Page 5 of 12



Alameda County

Summary Report

Presidential Primary Election June 7, 2016
PF - Presidential Preference 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 193
Over Votes: 1
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA 135 36.99%
LYNN S. KAHN 39 10.68%
MONICA MOOREHEAD 86 23.56%
Write-In 105 28.77%
Total 365
PF - County Central Committee, 5th Supervisorial Dist. 245 of 245 precincts counted 100.00%
(Vote For 5)
Under Votes: 532
Over Votes: 5
MARSHA FEINLAND 91 21.51%
DAVE WELSH 56 13.24%
STAN WOODS 38 8.98%
JOHN COMLY 35 8.27%
EDIE HALLBERG 58 13.71%
NORMA J F HARRISON 43 10.17%
MARY MCILROY 47 11.11%
EUGENE E. RUYLE 37 8.75%
Write-In 18 4.26%
Total 423
U.S. Senator 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 43,370
Over Votes: 3,933
GEORGE C. YANG 4,471 1.23%
JERRY J. LAWS 653 0.18%
GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT 3,224 0.89%
MIKE BEITIKS 1,322 0.36%
PAMELA ELIZONDO 5,470 1.50%
SCOTT A. VINEBERG 289 0.08%
STEVE STOKES 6,083 1.67%
DUF SUNDHEIM 11,482 3.15%
LING LING SHI 1,711 0.47%
LORETTA L. SANCHEZ 41,945 11.52%
PHIL WYMAN 3,922 1.08%
JARRELL WILLIAMSON 1,141 0.31%
THOMAS G. DEL BECCARO 8,697 2.39%
RON UNZ 1,870 0.51%
GREG CONLON 4,601 1.26%
JASON KRAUS 519 0.14%
DON KRAMPE 2,187 0.60%
MARK MATTHEW HERD 2,338 0.64%
VON HOUGO 2,260 0.62%
JASON HANANIA 2,330 0.64%
KAMALA D. HARRIS 231,122 63.49%
GAR MYERS 494 0.14%
PAUL MERRITT 977 0.27%
MASSIE MUNROE 5111 1.40%
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ELEANOR GARCIA 3,352 0.92%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE 495 0.14%
CLIVE GREY 1,373 0.38%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 713 0.20%
PRESIDENT CRISTINA GRAPPO 2,231 0.61%
HERBERT G. PETERS 1,042 0.29%
TOM PALZER 2,949 0.81%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 2,409 0.66%
KAREN ROSEBERRY 3,253 0.89%
EMORY RODGERS 910 0.25%
Write-In 1,098 0.30%
Total 364,044
U.S. Representative, 13th Congressional District 509 of 509 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 19,043
Over Votes: 71
BARBARA LEE 192,227 91.75%
SUE CARO 16,818 8.03%
Write-In 465 0.22%
Total 209,510
U.S. Representative, 15th Congressional District 511 of 511 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 17,463
Over Votes: 95
DANNY R. TURNER 29,465 22.74%
ERIC SWALWELL 99,612 76.89%
Write-In 478 0.37%
Total 129,555
U.S. Representative, 17th Congressional District 98 of 98 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 3,348
Over Votes: 89
PIERLUIGI C. OLIVERIO 1,305 4.06%
KENNITA WATSON 755 2.35%
RON COHEN 2,768 8.60%
PETER KUO 3,213 9.99%
RO KHANNA 12,752 39.64%
MIKE HONDA 11,293 35.10%
Write-In 87 0.27%
Total 32,173
State Senator, 7th District 189 of 189 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 6,942
Over Votes: 121
GUY MOORE 9,834 19.19%
JOSEPH ALEXANDER RUBAY 15,704 30.65%
STEVE GLAZER 25,574 49.91%
Write-In 129 0.25%
Total 51,241
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State Senator, 9th District

Under Votes: 34,240
Over Votes: 618

SANDRE R. SWANSON

NANCY SKINNER

KATHERINE GRACE WELCH

RICH KINNEY

Write-In

State Assembly, 15th District

Under Votes: 13,268
Over Votes: 33
TONY THURMOND
CLAIRE CHIARA
Write-In

State Assembly, 16th District
Under Votes: 4,115
Over Votes: 31
CATHARINE BAKER
CHERYL COOK-KALLIO
Write-In

State Assembly, 18th District

Under Votes: 14,397
Over Votes: 83
ROB BONTA
ROSEANN SLONSKY-BREAULT
Write-In

State Assembly, 20th District

Under Votes: 8,996
Over Votes: 61
BILL QUIRK
LUIS A. WONG
Write-In

State Assembly, 25th District

Under Votes: 3,390
Over Votes: 11
BOB BRUNTON
KANSEN CHU
Write-In

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM

509 of 509 precincts counted

Total

201 of 201 precincts counted

Total

158 of 158 precincts counted

Total

315 of 315 precincts counted

Total

365 of 365 precincts counted

Total

79 of 79 precincts counted

Total

64,221
90,447
22,811
14,077
550
192,106

79,514
6,167
231
85,912

27,812
25,031

113
52,956

98,202
12,057
593
110,852

66,526
19,078

357
85,961

6,464
18,848
161
25,473
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100.00%

33.43%
47.08%
11.87%
7.33%
0.29%

100.00%

92.55%
7.18%
0.27%

100.00%

52.52%
47.27%
0.21%

100.00%

88.59%
10.88%
0.53%

100.00%

77.39%
22.19%
0.42%

100.00%

25.38%
73.99%
0.63%
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Superior Court Judge, Office #1 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 84,523
Over Votes: 370
DAVID G. LIM 74,601 23.27%
SCOTT JACKSON 90,360 28.18%
BARBARA THOMAS 153,845 47.98%
Write-In 1,840 0.57%
Total 320,646
Superior Court Judge, Office #2 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 89,898
Over Votes: 226
JONATHAN VAN EE 61,759 19.58%
JENNIFER MADDEN 251,310 79.68%
Write-In 2,346 0.74%
Total 315,415
Superior Court Judge, Office #14 1118 of 1118 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 150,181
Over Votes: 118
MARGARET FUJIOKA 248,987 97.55%
Write-In 6,253 2.45%
Total 255,240
Board of Education, 2nd Trustee Area 133 of 133 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 14,701
Over Votes: 41
AMBER CHILDRESS 20,621 51.48%
MARLON L. MCWILSON 18,999 47.43%
Write-In 433 1.08%
Total 40,053
Board of Education, 3rd Trustee Area 140 of 140 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 21,341
Over Votes: 46
KEN BERRICK 30,157 66.69%
RANDY REYNALDO MENJIVAR 14,577 32.24%
Write-In 485 1.07%
Total 45,219
Supervisor, 1st District 213 of 213 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 21,925
Over Votes: 6
SCOTT PATRICK HAGGERTY 44,296 97.43%
Write-In 1,170 2.57%
Total 45,466
Supervisor, 4th District 271 of 271 precincts counted 100.00%
Under Votes: 16,385
Over Votes: 56
NATE MILEY 43,507 62.00%
Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM Data Refreshed: 6/22/2016 3:49 PM Page 9 of 12
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BRYAN PARKER
Write-In

Supervisor, 5th District

Under Votes: 47,813
Over Votes: 21
KEITH CARSON
Write-In

Members, City Council - Hayward

(Vote For 4)
Under Votes: 37,265
Over Votes: 428

FRANCISCO ZERMENO

JOHN I. TAYLOR

BRIAN M. SCHOTT

MARK SALINAS

AL MENDALL

MATT MCGRATH

ELISA MARQUEZ

WYNN GRCICH

KENNETH R. ROLLINS

LEO RAM

Write-In

Members, Board of Directors, Flood Control, Zone 7
(Vote For 3)

Under Votes: 70,326
Over Votes: 126
DICK QUIGLEY

ALFRED A. EXNER

SANDY FIGUERS

ERIC THIEL

JACQUELINE "JACQUIE" WILLIAMS-COURTRIGHT
VICTOR KARPENKO

ANGELA RAMIREZ HOLMES

Write-In

Union Sanitary District Director, Ward 1
Under Votes: 2,432
Over Votes: 7
MANUEL "MANNY" FERNANDEZ
AMIT KUMAR SALWAN
Write-In

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM

26,174
487
Total 70,168

245 of 245 precincts counted

67,556
1,283
Total 68,839

104 of 104 precincts counted

12,217
5,972
6,572

12,214
9,985
5,762

10,420
2,146
1,948
1,473

242
Total 68,951

197 of 197 precincts counted

15,756

8,660

24,470

12,877

13,513

9,674

18,011

257

Total 103,218

34 of 34 precincts counted

7,402

3,273

102

Total 10,777

Data Refreshed: 6/22/2016 3:49 PM

37.30%
0.69%

100.00%

98.14%
1.86%

100.00%

17.72%
8.66%
9.53%

17.71%

14.48%
8.36%

15.11%
3.11%
2.83%
2.14%
0.35%

100.00%

15.26%
8.39%
23.71%
12.48%
13.09%
9.37%
17.45%
0.25%

100.00%

68.68%
30.37%
0.95%
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State Proposition 50
Under Votes: 63,372
Over Votes: 156
YES
NO

Measure AA - SF Bay Restoration Authority
Under Votes: 37,538
Over Votes: 93
YES
NO

Bond Measure A - Chabot-Las Positas CCD
Under Votes: 14,509
Over Votes: 101
YES
NO

Bond Measure B - Albany USD
Under Votes: 405
Over Votes: 4
YES
NO

Bond Measure E - Albany USD
Under Votes: 1,023
Over Votes: 2
YES
NO

Bond Measure G - Castro Valley USD
Under Votes: 2,396
Over Votes: 1
YES
NO

Bond Measure H - Dublin USD
Under Votes: 843
Over Votes: 2
YES
NO

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM

1118 of 1118 precincts counted

Total

272,073
69,938
342,011

1118 of 1118 precincts counted

Total

534 of 534 precincts counted

Total

13 of 13 precincts counted

Total

13 of 13 precincts counted

Total

74 of 74 precincts counted

Total

25 of 25 precincts counted

Total

276,677
91,231
367,908

87,133
47,032
134,165

4,754
2,140
6,894

4,618
1,660
6,278

9,179
4,095
13,274

6,216
4,111
10,327
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100.00%

79.55%
20.45%

100.00%

75.20%
24.80%

100.00%

64.94%
35.06%

100.00%

68.96%
31.04%

100.00%

73.56%
26.44%

100.00%

69.15%
30.85%

100.00%

60.19%
39.81%
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Measure | - Fremont USD
Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

3,148

Bond Measure L - Lammersville JUSD

Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Bond Measure J - Livermore Valley JUSD

Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Measure C - City of Hayward
Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Measure D - City of Hayward
Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Measure F - City of Piedmont
Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Measure K - City of Pleasanton

Under Votes:
Over Votes:
YES
NO

Printed: Wednesday, June 22, 2016 3:52 PM

2,166
7

3,740
11

3,097
10

341

1,210
11

112 of 112 precincts counted

Total

1 of 1 precincts counted

Total

83 of 83 precincts counted

Total

104 of 104 precincts counted

Total

104 of 104 precincts counted

Total

6 of 6 precincts counted

Total

48 of 48 precincts counted

Total

27,145
11,477
38,622

17
19
36

14,510
7,199
21,709

13,891
9,019
22,910

17,271
6,283
23,554

3,591
1,541
5,132

10,716
10,176
20,892
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100.00%

70.28%
29.72%

100.00%

47.22%
52.78%

100.00%

66.84%
33.16%

100.00%

60.63%
39.37%

100.00%

73.33%
26.67%

100.00%

69.97%
30.03%

100.00%

51.29%
48.71%
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